line with the Coppus Fund. Under this scheme, if a village, ir:respective of size and

population, deposits a sum of Rs. 40,000/- in a bank, thenthe state government and central

government will give Rs" 100,000/- (Rupees one lakh) each, totalling to Rs. 2,40,0001'

(Rupees two lakh forty thousand) which is deposited in the account of the VDBconcemed.

After the bank aeknowledges these deposits in the VDB account, the bank on its part, will

extendanother equivalent amount, i.e., another Rs. 2,40,000/- (Rupees two lakh forty

thousand) totalling to Rs. 4,80,000/- (Rupees four lakh eighff thousand) deposited to the

concerned VDB account which is ready for loan purposes.

Under this scheme, the VDBs function as financial intermediaries between the bank

and the beneficiaries in the village.